NATIONAL-Assess.	mem can	re services		Frate &Time Com	nleted i	Done by
Daleln 3/103/2023		Job description		Date & Time Com	1	
	3398/04	SAS e-filing				
YehNo SLQ 98385		E-mail (within	Alers, APC 2hrs,	<u> </u>	• •	
DOA 30 03 2023	3 19:50	i-Motor Clai	m Form	<u>:</u>		
OD/TP/ Reporting On		i-Motor W/C	O (Within: OD 2hrs	(, TP 4hrs)		······································
		Assessment/S	urvey Report	1		
TP Insurer:		Ass't Report	by Pax / Hand	lo Owner/Wksp		-
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign	n Wksp / QW: (			Tol:	Fax:	
TP Particulars:	Vch No: S	MF 9566 P.	, INC(			
Owner / Driver: (				Tel:		
Policy No: (	)	Period: (	)	Cover Type: (		
Confirmed by : (			Date:	Time:	P 00 100	)
Insured/Driver Liability:	( %)	[Note-Est. Status (	THE RESERVE THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN	20%; P: 21-79%.	P; 80-100	70]
Year of Registration: (	)	Warranty: YES (	)/NO(	)		
Excess: (\$	Loading: \$	1,000 ( )/\$2,00	0()	1; with 1		
General Remarks;	1		rikali kirali	Berry St.	'A V	
( ) Walk-In Customa	r : Customer's i	nformation strictly C	onfidential & S	strictly NO rafer of	repairer.	
( ) Total Loss Case	: to e-mail Ins	urer URGENTLY	·			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-			NO( );	Towing Co. (		
			1.0 ( ),			
			χαιοχούτα: λαο,		nple zd	Done.
Remarks 46 (INChier)	ine: 6788 6616		χαιοχούτα: λαο,	DilekTime Coi	nple od	) - Done.
Remarks (INCA)	ine: 6788,6616 lowance ( )		χαιοχούτα: λαο,		nple!ed?	Done.
Remarks (INCAror)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection	) / Courtesy Car (	χαιοχούτα: λαο,	DitexTime Co	nple!čd*	Donc.
Remarks: (INCAport  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection	) / Courtesy Car (	χαιοχούτα: λαο,		nple: žd	Done.
Remarks (INCAport 1) Apply for Transport All 2) QC Check / Post Repair 3) Upload Resurvey Photo	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection	) / Courtesy Car (	χαιοχούτα: λαο,	DitexTime Co		
Remarks (INChor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	)	Dier Inic Coi		
Remarks (ING) (ING	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	)	Dier Inic Coi		
Remarks (INChor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	)	Dier Inic Coi		
Remarks (INChor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	)	Dier Inic Coi		
Remarks (INChor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	)	Dier Inic Coi		
Remarks (INChor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	)	Dier Inic Coi		Mark A
Remarks (INChor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection o [Repair Cost >	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	)	Dilex Time Cor	ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	Anit (S)
Remarks (INC-hor)  1) Apply for Transport Ali  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:  Date Time Actions	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	) ) ) invoice?	DilexTine Col	ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	Mark A
Remarks (INChor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:  Date Time: Actions  NA2300947	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection o [Repair Cost >	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	nvoice T	DiteXTaric Col	dist sinc (ss	Anit (S)
Remarks (INC hor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:  Date Pine Actions  NA2300947  Italimant's Particulars	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection o [Repair Cost >	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	invoice T  in AR: Accie  2) DA: Dam  1) TF: Towin	DiteXTime Cor propagation Check reparation (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); ag Fee	(1) S S S S 40.	Anit (S)
Remarks (INC hor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:  Date Pine Actions  NA2300947  Italimant's Particulars	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection o [Repair Cost >	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	invoice P  in voice P  in AR: Accide  in AR: Accide	DiteXTime Con properties (S100); age Assessment (S100); age Fee w-Through Survey	INC (55)	Anic (S) 1st Bill 7545 5120 530
Remarks (INC-hor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  NA2300947  Jaimant's Particulars	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection o [Repair Cost >	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	1) AR; Accided 2) DA; Darmer 3) TF; Town 4) FT; Follow For claims	ipatexTame Concept and Check Concept and Check Check Concept (\$30); and Fee was a survey (Results and Residual Survey (Results against INC Only (was a sainst IN	INC (55)	Anit (\$)  1st Bill  7545  5120  530  )
Remarks (INC hor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:  Date Time Actions  NA2300947  Jaimant's Particulars  oriver/Owner:	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection o [Repair Cost >	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	1) AR: Accident of the control of th	DiteXTime Con reparation Check Interpreting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); age Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (Res our against INC Only (w aspection DA + SMRT Survey	INC (SS) S40, urvey) of 10 Jan 2005	Anic (S) 1st Bill 7545 5120 530
Remarks (INC hor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:  Date Time Actions  NA2300944  Jaimant's Particulars  Contact No:	ine::6788.6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection o [Repair Cost >	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) (1) VOICE P. (2) DA : Dama 3) TF : Follo 5) FT : Follo Forelaimi 6) TR : Re-ii 7) N1 : Idau 8) NTUC A.	ipatexTame Concept and Check Concept and Check Check Concept (\$30); and Fee was a survey (Results and Residual Survey (Results against INC Only (was a sainst IN	INC (SS) S40, urvey) of 10 Jan 2005	Anit (\$)  131 Bill  0)  7545  5120  530  5375
Remarks: (INChor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:  Date/Time: Actions  NA2300944  Claimant's Particular  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:	ine 6788 6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection o [Repair Cost >	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	1) AR; Accided to the control of the	DiteXTime Con  proparation Check  freparation Check  freparation (\$30);  age Assessment (\$100);  age Assessment (\$100);  age Fee  w-Through Survey  w-Through Survey (Resident Survey)  frespection  DA + SMRT Survey  dittional Services;  resy Car / Tpt Allowand	INC (\$80 \$40, urvey) e[10 Jan 2005	Anic(s):  1st Bill  0)  7545  5120  530  )  575  5160
Remarks: (INChor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:  Date/Time: Actions  NA2300944  Claimant's Particular  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:	ine 6788 6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection o [Repair Cost >	( ( ( ) \$3000] (	) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )	incorporation Check for a ration	(1151 s) (11	Anic (S)  1st Bill  7545  5120  530  575  5160  555  510  525
Remarks: (INChor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:  Date/Fine: Actions  NA2300947  Claimant's Particulars  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  2C Checked by (Engr-1)	ine 6788 6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection o [Repair Cost >	) / Courtesy Car ( ( > \$3000] (	Invoice P   Invo	icparation Check freparation Check fint Reporting (\$30); ang Asserting (\$100); ang Fee w-Through Survey w-Through Survey (Results of the second of the secon	INC (SS)  S40  Trvey)  e (10 Jan 2005)	Anic (S):  1st Bill  1st Bill  530  530  535  5160
Remarks: (INCAnor)  1) Apply for Transport All  2) QC Check / Post Repair  3) Upload Resurvey Photo  Injury:  Date/Time: Actions	ine 6788 6616 lowance ( ) r Inspection o [Repair Cost >	( ( ( ) \$3000] (	Invoice P   Invo	DifexTime Con  proparation Check  feet and the control of the cont	INC (SS)  S40  Trvey)  e (10 Jan 2005)	Anit (S)  1st Bill  7545  5120  530  535  5160  525  55  520  30

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
  2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission	31/03/2023 16:41 (SGT)
Reported by	Both Policyholder and Actual Driver
Date of Accident	30/03/2023 19:50 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident	Singapore
Additional Location Information	BKĔ TOWARDS BUKIT PANJANG OPPOSITE SATELITE STATION
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

# **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number	SLQ9838J
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	No SASI KUMAR S/O N RAMASAMY SXXXX939F sasi.kumar@me.com (Phone) +65-97622679

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer	Hyundai
Model	Tucson
Variant	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of	
accident	Private use
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Private car
Transmission	Auto
CC	1591

# INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company	India International Insurance Pte Ltd
Policy Number / Cover Note Number	D18MPC0000975_04

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver	SASI KUMAR S/O N RAMASAMY
NRIC No	SXXXX939F
Date Of Birth	28/01/1974

Occupation	Outdoor
Date Of Driving Pass	29/01/1994
Driving experience	29 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-97622679
Alt. Phone Number	
Email Address	sasi.kumar@me.com
Address	APT BLK 530 CHOA CHU KANG STREET 51
Address complement	# 07-327
Postcode	680530
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	•
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	•
modulated desiring of dutier verified dwifed by Driver Amount	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Raining
Road Surface	Wet
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	- Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	1
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	-
Translator's ID	•
Translator's phone number	
Translator's email	•
Original language used in the statement	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the social and social and the state of t	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	SMF9566P
Vehicle Manufacturer	Kia
Vehicle Model	Cerato
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	*
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	WESLY OH ZHI MING

Occupation

NRIC No	SXXXX939C
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-90226400
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	=
Insurance Company Name	<b>4</b> 8
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

# SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknow ledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my w orkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) w ho have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) w ho have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

RolicyHolder's Signature	/ Date & Dri & 3	ver's Signatu	re (If driver is	not the policyhold	er) / Date	Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
Time  Sketch Plan Bice	towards	Buleit	Panjana	opposite	safeli.	te station
						51098387
					ß:	SMF9566P
				3		
		1	111			

Describe Circumstances of the Accident Bukit towards Ponjona BICE 10 along I travelling was infront of which the (anu me the right AS are MOST bralu and (ame to Stop apply Stop My fell Safe second I an few with After distance. portion. rehich impact reno from MU

## Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Complete and submit this form to the individual insurance authorised reporting centre.
- Please report correctly on the details of the accident to speed up the claim process.
- This form must be filled up by the policy holder and/or authorised driver.
- Information provided must be as fruitful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the traffic police department for investigation.

		ACCIDEN					(DD/MM/YY)
Date of accident			3 / 21	)23			(HH:MM
Time of accident			950				
Exact location of accident	BKE	towards	Bukit	Panjang	opposite	Satelite	station.

	D	<b>DETAILS OF</b>	
Vehicle registration number Vehicle make and model		Ну	29838J Undai Tucson
Type of vehicle	Saloon   Lorry	MPV ≥ Bus	Motorcycle   Others:
Vehicle category	Private	Comm	ercial   Motorcycle
Purpose of using at said time			
Are you claiming under your own insurance company?	Yes □ Third part	No 🗷	if no, please select: Reporting only □

	INSURANCE INF	FORMATION	
Insurance company	ZII	(0) 00 00 00 004	Ψ
Policy number		C0000975-04	TP only
Type of policy	Comprehensive Z	Third party fire & theft □	TF Offiny 🗆

<b>建筑等的外域。据《安慰》</b>	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER				
Name	Sasi kumar 5/0 N Ramasamy Male = Female =				
	57402939F				
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	9762 2679				
Contact	11 2 2 3				
Address	Blk 530 (hoa : thu kang st 51 #07-32+				

DRIVER	SAME AS INSURED ABOVE (SKIP TO D.O.B)				
DRIVER	Male 🗷	Female 🗆			
Name					
NRIC / Fin / Passport number					
Contact					
Address					
Email address	sasiokumar Bme. com				
Date of birth	28/01/1974				
Occupation	Indoor  Outdoor				
Driving date pass	29/01/1994				

A Property of the Control of the	GENERAL I	NEORMATION (	OF THE ACCIDENT	
Was driver an employee of	Yes 🗆	No 🗷		
the insured's company?	The second second		driver and insured:	owner
Accident captured by camera?	Yes 🗆	No 🗹		
Weather condition	Clear 🗆	Raining 🗹	Others:	
Road surface	Dry □	Wet 🛩		
No of passenger	1			(Inclusive of driver)
With a state of the second		PASSENGER	81	
Name				
Gender	Male 🗆	Female		
		PASSENGER	3.2	
Name	Alfonder (Marine)			
Gender	Male 🗆	Female		
	-			
	THE REPORT	PASSENGER	3	The second section with
Name				
Gender	Male 🗆	Female		
		PASSENGER	24	
Name				
Gender	Male 🗆	Female		
	<b>表现于</b>	PASSENGER	R 5	(1.2 m) (2.10 m) (2.10 m) (2.10 m) (2.10 m) (2.10 m)
Name				
Gender	Male 🗆	Female		
		PASSENGER	R 6	
Name				
Gender	Male 🗆	Female		
		OTHER INFORM	ATION	
Was anybody injured?	Yes □	No 🗹		
Was other vehicle damaged?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆		
	DETAILS	OF POLICE STA	TION ACTION	The state of the state of the state of
Reported to police?	Yes □	ALL REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON	s, please state which	police station.
Police station name			, ,	
		WITNESS :		
Name				
	da des	WITNESS	2	
Name				

	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 1
Vehicle registration number	SMF9366P
Vehicle make model	Kia (erato
Name	Wesly oh zhi Ming 58823939C
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	J 58823939CJ
Contact	9022 6400
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 2
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
Contact	
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 3
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle registration number	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
Contact	
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 4
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle registration number  Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
Contact	
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 5
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
A SECTION OF THE SECT	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 6
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 7
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	



## INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. MZ-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Office (65) 63476100 Fax (65) 62244174 Email insure@iii.com.sg Website www.iii.com.sg

COVER: COMPREHENSIVE

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

All Accidents must be reported within 24 hours of the incident regardless of whether it will lead to a claim.

# CERTIFICATE NO.: D18MPC0000975 04

: SLQ9838J

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

5LQ70300

Chassis No

KMHJ3812VJU490847

2. Name of Policyholder

: SASI KUMAR S/O N RAMASAMY

3 Effective date of Insurance

: 28 Jul 2022

4. Expiry date of Insurance

: 27 Jul 2023

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder.

The Policyholder may also drive a Motor Car not belonging to or hired (under a hire purchase agreement or otherwise) to him/her or his/her employer or his/her partner.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use\*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

#### The Policy does not cover

a) Use for hire or reward.

b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing.

c) Use for the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business.

d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

Insured/Named Drivers Excess Sect I: SGD 600.00

Unnamed Drivers Excess Sect I:

SGD 1,100.00

Windscreen Excess:

SGD 100.00

Hire Purchase Company

Malayan Banking Berhad

FOR DRIVERS BELOW 21 YEARS OR ABOVE 69 YEARS OF AGE &/OR LESS THAN 2 YEARS SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE, ADDITIONAL EXCESS OF \$2500/- ON SECTION I WILL BE APPLICABLE.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Agent/Broker

: D000001/Direct Client

Date of Issue : (

: 07/07/2022 19:07:43

M.X. 1 - PRIVATE CAR(INDIVIDUAL)

For India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Authorised Signatory